U a P R e ‘ e gty em e vy .?‘ ‘\g
v watt QATAQ 04137 /; Ay
MR 15 L e 5 SIS k,:,;»’,‘ 3 '.‘ . o ’
i Ree 33 OO s 234 eee 290
. 0¥ Instrenent-Book-Yol. B
5 Ts %ﬁﬁ g@%& @5@ %@@ ;Si%g’LED
Q9 RPR 2 N9 20 LOUNTY, FLAS ‘99 MAR 15 P23

FILED | L THIRD'AMENDMENT TO THE SUWANNEE VALLEY |, (J0F u
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION " DX(E ¢

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
NOW KNOWN AS THE AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION

This Amendment to the AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION
INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 31st day of January, 1999 by and
between Dixie County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida; Jefferson County, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida; Madison County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida,
and Taylor County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter collectively referred to
as the "Counties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Counties entered into an INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT creating
the SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION on May 23,
1988; and

WHEREAS, the Counties subsequently amended and restated that agreement in the
SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED
AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT which was dated June 1, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the counties amended the SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT on June 15, 1992 in an amendment entitled AMENDMENT TO THE SUWANNEE

VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED

118954




PR A22 w470

go%; 234 PAGE 29@:

Emst + Boeok Usnl. Page
SoSETLTon: hm. SoB =30

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT which amendment changed the name of the SUWANNEE VALLEY
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION to AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE
ADMINISTRATION; and

WHEREAS, the counties amended the previously adopted INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENTS and Amendments thereto in an Amendment titled the SECOND AMENDMENT
TO THE SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT NOW KNOWN AS THE
AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION on July 17, 1995 which amendment dealt
with the equalization of transportation costs; and

WHEREAS, the AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION, together
with the counties, wish to change the provision in the INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT which deals
with solid waste which is not generated within the region; and

WHEREAS, the Administration, together with the counties, agree that by accepting
solid waste which has not been generated within the region that there will be substantial financial
savings to the individual counties; and

WHEREAS, the Administration, together with the counties wish to change the
provisions in the Interlocal Agreement which deals with the equalization of transportation costs in
order to take advantage of financial savings from acceptance of solid waste not generated within the

region.




go%x 234 PAGE ?953

trument Book Yol W
i ol791 OR 508

NOW THEREFORE, for in consideration of the mutual benefits to flow to the
counties and the citizens residing in each of the counties, and in consideration of the mutual
covenants, promises and agreements herein contained, the counties hereby agree with each other as
follows:

1. AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION together with the
counties hereby delete Section 11, paragraph B of SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT found on page 26 of that document and substitute for that provision the following
language which will now be the new paragraph 11B of the SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT which organization, pursuant to a subsequent Amendment is now known as
AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION. The language is as follows:

It is in the best interests of the counties to accept solid waste which
has been generated outside the region. The Administration is
authorized to accept without the approval of the host county up to
700 tons per day, as a daily average, of solid waste generated outside
of the region. The Administration is prohibited from accepting any
solid waste generated outside of the region in excess of 700 tons per
day, as a daily average, without obtaining the express written approval
of the host county. The host county will be entitled to a tipping fee of
$1.00 per ton of any solid waste generated outside the region which
is accepted by the Administration. The tipping fee of $1.00 per ton to
the host county as hereinabove set forth shall not be further modified
except by unanimous vote of all participating counties.




it 422 472
i 204 mee 296

Instrusent Bock VYol. Page
%mmﬁma oR woR 25

2. AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION, together with the

counties, hereby delete Section 11, paragraph d of SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE

MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL

AGREEMENT, modified by amendment titled the “SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE

SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED
AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT” NOW KNOWN AS THE AUCILLA AREA
SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION dated July 17, 1995, and substitute for that provision the
following language which will now be the new paragraph 11D of the SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID
WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT which organization, pursuant to a subsequent Amendment is now known as the
AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION. The language is as follows:

It is in the best interests of the counties to equalize transportation cost
for each individual county except for Madison County, which has not
participated in the equalization formula because it is the host county.
Moreover, it is in the best interest of the counties to provide a means
to reduce the equalization transportation costs paid by Taylor County
and Jefferson County to Dixie County, in the event there is a decrease
in tipping fees that may be realized by all of the counties as a result of
the acceptance of solid waste generated outside of the region. The
transportation costs as of September 1, 1994 were 0.25 per ton-mile.
This transportation cost will be increased by the lesser of the increase
in the Consumer Price Index as determined by the United States
Government, or by three percent (3%). The initial increase in
transportation costs occurred on September 1, 1997. Taylor and
Jefferson Counties will each contribute money to Dixie County at the
each of each fiscal year pursuant to the following formula:




Instrusent Book ¥Yel. B
Q@ROOOOITII OR 508

A)

Total waste generated by

Taylor County each fiscal year 44 (the number of Total waste generated The transportation
X miles from X by Dixie County X cost which is
Cross City each fiscal year $0.25 per ton
Total waste generated by Taylor to Perry) mile in 1994

and Jefferson Counties each
fiscal vear

Total Waste Generated by
Taylor County Each Fiscal year
Less X

The Difference between

$40.71 per ton and any lesser

current tipping fee charged =
by Aucilla Area Solid Waste

Total Waste Generated by
Taylor and Jefferson Counties
each fiscal year

Administration, multiplied by
the total waste tonnage generated
by Dixie County each fiscal year

Total amount due Dixie County by Taylor County which amount shall not exceed the amount obtained by adjusting
$44.000.00 as of October 1, 1989 by the lesser of Consumer Price Index or by 3%. This increase in transportation cost will
commence and become effective on September 1, 1997. This amount shall be due and payable by Taylor County to Dixie
County no later than the first day of November of each year.

B)

Total waste generated by

Jefferson County each fiscal year 44 (the number of Total waste generated The transportation
X miles from X by Dixie County X cost which is
Cross City each fiscal year $0.25 per ton
Total waste generated by Taylor to Perry) mile in 1994
and Jefferson Counties each
fiscal year

Total Waste Generated by
Jefferson County Each Fiscal year
Less X

The Difference between

$40.71 per ton and any lesser

current tipping fee charged =
by Aucilla Area Solid Waste

Administration, multiplied by

the total waste tonnage generated

by Dixie County each fiscal year

Total Waste Generated by
Taylor and Jefferson Counties
each fiscal year

Total amount due Dixie County by Jefferson County which amount shall not exceed the amount obtained by adjusting
$25,000.00 as of October 1, 1989 by the lesser of the Consumer Price Index or by 3%. This increase in transportation cost
will commence and become effective on September 1, 1997.  This amount shall be due and payable by Taylor County to
Dixie County no later than the first day of November of each year.




Imstrusent Book Yeol. Page

)] The formula for determining the transportation equalization cost shall not be
further modified except by unanimous vote by all participating counties.

3. Except as specifically amended by this document, all provisions of the
SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED
AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT dated June 1, 1991 and the AMENDMENT TO
THE SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED
AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT dated June 15, 1992 and the SECOND
AMENDMENT TO THE SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT KNOW
KNOWN AS THE AUCILLA AREA SOLID WASTE ADMINISTRATION DATED JULY 17,
1995, shall remain in full force and effect.

4, The SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT dated June

1, 1991 and the AMENDMENT TO THE SUWANNEE VALLEY SOLID WASTE

o0y ey

§
£ i
SERRYRY

i LEDRDCOW M0
wied b Lo LY L,




SLEFRK CIRCUIT COURT

L 422 AT

y ¢ aall u*‘g’ w% ;;\ o ] “, ) vj
ISR AN VW OrP i 234 mee 299
APR 27 1999
3 ASF o Emﬁ&aﬁ%%% Eb%gﬁg -@%%é Dane

inFgHDD "l} i u Fk{féq 75 LT

ANNIE MAE MUF’P“\/
MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION AMENDED AND RESTATED INTERLOCAL

SOOQoDl 79l
AGREEMENT dated June 15, 1992 are confirmed and regubllshedtgstbg amended.
C
TIM SRNDERS
Dated the day and year first above writtéir, 0n-17-1999 At _10:59 am.
.:39.(.{”""’[" It 23,00
Book OR Val. 506 Dg. 238

DIXIE COUNTY
A Political Subdmsxon of me State of Florida

Clerk o6f the Commission

A Politj

o L) %mo/d 7

Clerk of the Commission ¢/ - a_ﬁ;{(%éeal)
MADISON COUNTY
A Political Subdivision of the State of Florida
By
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Commission (Seal)
TAYLOR COUNTY
A Political Subdivision of the State of Florida
By G¢9/\~w £ )}TM\L’V‘M
ATTEST:
V%w%ww
Clerk of the Commission U (Seal)




